
Minn.-Morris (7-10, 3-1 UMAC) -vs- Bethany Lutheran (11-3, 3-1 UMAC)
3/28/2026 at Mankato, Minn, (ISG Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parker Gilchrist (2-0)
Loss: Riston Wojcik (1-1)
Save: Breckin Silvain (3)
HBP: Parker Gilchrist, Quentin Holmes
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 89   Weather: 45, overcast, SSW 24mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Minn.-Morris 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 11 4
Bethany Lutheran 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 5 5 1

Minn.-Morris 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landen Meyerdirk cf 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Tyler Moriarty lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ben Meuser dh 4 1 4 1 1 0 0
Kellan Oligmueller 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 1
Peyton Neadeau 2b 5 0 2 1 0 1 4
Bradie Black ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Trevor Haberman 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Aidan Moran c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Caleb Walker rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Parker Gilchrist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Breckin Silvain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 11 5 5 10 7

2B: Ben Meuser (1); Kellan Oligmueller (1); Trevor Haberman (1)
SF: Kellan Oligmueller (1)
SB: Landen Meyerdirk (1); Ben Meuser (1); Bradie Black (2); Trevor
Haberman (1)
HBP: Kellan Oligmueller (1)
PO: Bradie Black (1); Caleb Walker (1)
E: Bradie Black (2); Trevor Haberman (1); Parker Gilchrist (1)

Bethany Lutheran 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayden Knutson cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Xander Meissner 1b 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Yunior Pena Torres 3b 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
Gary Swann dh 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Vincent Curzie rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Max Athmann 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jared Harry 2b 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Jayden Kopp c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Joshua Miller ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Kyle Carlberg lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Seth Jones ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Anthony Kuznia lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Byrd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riston Wojcik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quentin Holmes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 5 3 4 7 8

2B: Yunior Pena Torres (1)
3B: Jayden Knutson (1)
HR: Xander Meissner (1)
SH: Jayden Knutson (1)
SF: Jared Harry (1)
CS: Max Athmann (1)
HBP: Vincent Curzie (1)
E: Anthony Kuznia (1)

Minn.-Morris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker Gilchrist (W, 2-0) 6.2 2 4 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 23 29 9 7 –
Breckin Silvain (S, 3) 2.1 3 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 2 –
Totals 5 5 2 4 7 1 0 1 0 33 40 10 9

Bethany Lutheran IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Byrd 5.0 6 3 3 4 5 1 0 0 0 20 24 5 4 –
Riston Wojcik (L, 1-1) 1.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 –
Quentin Holmes 2.2 2 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 8 11 2 1 –
Totals 11 6 6 5 10 2 0 1 0 34 41 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minn.-Morris - Top of 1st MIN BET
Landen Meyerdirk struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Tyler Moriarty struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Ben Meuser singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Kellan Oligmueller reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ben Meuser out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 1st MIN BET
Jayden Knutson struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Xander Meissner reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second on the throw (0-0). 0 0
Yunior Pena Torres popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Gary Swann struck out looking (0-0). 0 0

Minn.-Morris - Top of 2nd MIN BET
Peyton Neadeau grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Bradie Black walked (0-0). 0 0
Bradie Black stole second. 0 0
Trevor Haberman struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Bradie Black advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Aidan Moran grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 2nd MIN BET
Vincent Curzie popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
Max Athmann walked (0-0). 0 0
Max Athmann out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Jayden Kopp grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Minn.-Morris - Top of 3rd MIN BET
Caleb Walker struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Landen Meyerdirk walked (0-0). 0 0
Landen Meyerdirk stole second. 0 0
Tyler Moriarty popped up to cf (0-0). 0 0
Ben Meuser singled to left field (0-0); Landen Meyerdirk advanced to third. 0 0
Ben Meuser stole second. 0 0
Kellan Oligmueller doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ben Meuser scored; Landen Meyerdirk scored. 2 0
Peyton Neadeau singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Kellan Oligmueller scored. 3 0
Bradie Black popped up to lf (0-0). 3 0

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 3rd MIN BET
Joshua Miller grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0
Kyle Carlberg walked (0-0). 3 0
Jayden Knutson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kyle Carlberg advanced to second. 3 0
Xander Meissner grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0

Minn.-Morris - Top of 4th MIN BET
Trevor Haberman grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Aidan Moran popped up to lf (0-0). 3 0
Caleb Walker struck out swinging (0-0). 3 0

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 4th MIN BET
Yunior Pena Torres doubled to right field (0-0). 3 0



Gary Swann grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Vincent Curzie grounded out to p (0-0); Yunior Pena Torres advanced to third. 3 0
Max Athmann reached first on an error by p (0-0); Yunior Pena Torres scored, unearned. 3 1
Jayden Kopp popped up to cf (0-0). 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Minn.-Morris - Top of 5th MIN BET
Jared Harry to 2b for Max Athmann. 3 1
Landen Meyerdirk flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Tyler Moriarty popped up to lf (0-0). 3 1
Ben Meuser walked (0-0). 3 1
Kellan Oligmueller singled to left field (0-0); Ben Meuser advanced to second. 3 1
Peyton Neadeau singled (0-0); Kellan Oligmueller advanced to second; Ben Meuser advanced to third, out at
home 2b to c. 3 1

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 5th MIN BET
Joshua Miller popped up to rf (0-0). 3 1
Kyle Carlberg grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Jayden Knutson lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

Minn.-Morris - Top of 6th MIN BET
Bradie Black walked (0-0). 3 1
Riston Wojcik to p for Aidan Byrd. 3 1
Trevor Haberman popped up to lf (0-0). 3 1
Bradie Black stole second. 3 1
Aidan Moran struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1
Bradie Black out at second p to 2b, picked off. 3 1

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 6th MIN BET
Xander Meissner walked (0-0). 3 1
Yunior Pena Torres reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Xander Meissner advanced to second. 3 1
Gary Swann reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Yunior Pena Torres advanced to second; Xander Meissner
advanced to third. 3 1
Vincent Curzie hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Gary Swann advanced to second; Yunior Pena Torres advanced to
third; Xander Meissner scored, unearned. 3 2
Jared Harry flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Vincent Curzie advanced to second; Gary Swann advanced to
third; Yunior Pena Torres scored, unearned. 3 3
Jayden Kopp flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Joshua Miller popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 3

Minn.-Morris - Top of 7th MIN BET
Caleb Walker popped up to cf (0-0). 3 3
Landen Meyerdirk singled to second base (0-0). 3 3
Tyler Moriarty singled to left field (0-0); Landen Meyerdirk advanced to second. 3 3
Ben Meuser doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Tyler Moriarty advanced to third; Landen Meyerdirk scored. 4 3
Quentin Holmes to p for Riston Wojcik. 4 3
Kellan Oligmueller flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Ben Meuser advanced to third; Tyler Moriarty scored. 5 3
Peyton Neadeau grounded out to p (0-0). 5 3

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 7th MIN BET
Kyle Carlberg struck out swinging (0-0). 5 3
Jayden Knutson popped up to rf (0-0). 5 3
Xander Meissner homered, RBI (0-0). 5 4
Breckin Silvain to p for Parker Gilchrist. 5 4
Yunior Pena Torres popped up to lf (0-0). 5 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minn.-Morris - Top of 8th MIN BET
Bradie Black struck out swinging (0-0). 5 4
Trevor Haberman doubled to center field (0-0). 5 4
Aidan Moran struck out swinging (0-0). 5 4
Caleb Walker walked (0-0); Trevor Haberman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
Caleb Walker out at first p to 1b to ss to 2b, picked off; Trevor Haberman stole home. 6 4

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 8th MIN BET
Gary Swann struck out swinging (0-0). 6 4
Vincent Curzie singled to left field (0-0). 6 4
Jared Harry struck out looking (0-0). 6 4
Jayden Kopp singled to right field (0-0); Vincent Curzie advanced to second. 6 4
Joshua Miller walked (0-0); Jayden Kopp advanced to second; Vincent Curzie advanced to third. 6 4
Seth Jones pinch hit for Kyle Carlberg. 6 4
Seth Jones grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 4

Minn.-Morris - Top of 9th MIN BET
Anthony Kuznia to lf for Seth Jones. 6 4
Landen Meyerdirk popped up to cf (0-0). 6 4
Tyler Moriarty struck out looking (0-0). 6 4
Ben Meuser singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (0-0). 6 4
Kellan Oligmueller hit by pitch (0-0). 6 4
Peyton Neadeau struck out swinging (0-0). 6 4

Bethany Lutheran - Bottom of 9th MIN BET
Jayden Knutson tripled to left field (0-0). 6 4
Jayden Knutson scored on a wild pitch. 6 5
Xander Meissner struck out swinging (0-0). 6 5
Yunior Pena Torres grounded out to p (0-0). 6 5
Gary Swann struck out looking (0-0). 6 5


